

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF HEALTH AND MEDICINE **VOLUME 1 NO. JANUARY 1, 2024**

E-ISSN:xxxx-xxxx

P-ISSN:xxxx-xxxx

FOCUS AND SCOPE OF THE JOURNAL

International Journal of Health and Medicine. This journal is published by the Indonesian Health Sciences Research Association. This journal accepts manuscripts based on empirical research, both quantitative and qualitative. Priority is given to quantitative research accepted that is multivariate in nature. Meanwhile, this journal also accepts meta-analysis manuscripts or systematic reviews that have advantages in terms of novelty or unique variables. The journal accepts manuscripts in the fields of Health Sciences, Medicine, including basic research in general health sciences, psychology, pharmaceutical sciences, nursing and midwifery. If other themes from different scientific disciplines are deemed to meet the criteria, they will be considered for follow-up in the submission process. This journal is published 4 times a year (January, April, July and October)

Articles published in the International Journal of Health and Medicine include original scientific research results (top priority), new scientific review articles (not priority), or comments or criticism of existing papers. The International Journal of Health and Medicine accepts manuscripts or articles in the fields of Health Sciences, Medicine, including basic research in general health sciences, psychology, pharmaceutical sciences, nursing and midwifery, community empowerment or implementation of community service published in the International Journal of Health and Medicine, from various academics and researchers both nationally and internationally.

The articles published in the journal are articles that have gone through a review process by Mitra Bebestari (peer-reviewers). Publication of the International Journal of Health and Medicine published by the Indonesian Health Sciences Research Association only accepts articles originating from original research results (top priority), and scientific review articles that are new (not priority). The decision whether or not to accept a scientific article in this journal is the right of the Editorial Board based on recommendations from Mitra Bebestari.

JOURNAL INDEXATION INFORMATION

International Journal of Health and Medicine; with E-ISSN:xxxx-xxx, P-ISSN: xxxx-xxxx, https://international.arikesi.or.id/index.php/IJHM Scholar; Digital Reference Guard (GARUDA), Directory of Open Access Journal (DOAJ).





INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF HEALTH AND MEDICINE VOLUME 1 NO. JANUARY 1, 2024

E-ISSN:xxxx-xxxx

P-ISSN:xxxx-xxxx

Editor in chief/ Ketua Dewan Editor

Windadari Murni Hartini, SKM., MPH, Politeknik Kesehatan Bhakti Setya Indonesia,
Daerah Istimewa Yogyakarta, Indonesia

Editorial Board/ Anggota Dewan Editor

Mahendra Dwivedi, B. Pharm, M. Pharm Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Technical University,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India

Balqis Nurmauli Damanik, S.KM,M.KM; STIKes Columbia Asia, Medan, Indonesia Dr. Muhsin Nor Paizin; Zakat Academy (AZKA), Malaysia

Ns. Bayu Dwisetyo, S.Kep., M.Kep; Universitas Muhammadiyah Manado, Indonesia

Mr. Raisun Mathew; Lovely Professional University, India

apt. Agustina Putri Pitarisa Sudarsono., M.Pharm.Sci. ; Sekolah Tinggi Ilmu Farmasi Nusaputera Semarang, Indonesia

Reviewer / Mitra Bestari

Prof. Viveka Nand Sharma; Assam Don Bosco University, India
Mr. Fulea Amena; Mettu University, Ethiopia

Dr. Habiburrahman Rizapoor; Badakhshan University, Badakhshan Afghanistan

Ns. Muhammad Taufan Umasugi, S.Kep., M.Kes; STIKes Maluku Husada, Indonesia

Ummul Khair, S.ST.M.Keb.; Universitas Mega Buana, Indonesia

Surya Syahputra Berampu, S.Ft., M.Kes; Universitas Murni Teguh, Sumatera Utara, Indonesia

PUBLISHED BY:

Asosiasi Riset Ilmu Kesehatan Indonesia

Alamat: Perum. Cluster G11 Nomor 17, Jl. Plamongan Indah, Kadungwringin, Kedungwringin, Pedurungan, Semarang City, Central Java 50195

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF HEALTH AND MEDICINE VOLUME 1 NO. JANUARY 1, 2024

E-ISSN:xxxx-xxxx

P-ISSN:xxxx-xxxx

FOKUS DAN RUANG LINGKUP JURNAL

International Journal of Health and Medicine. This journal is published by the Indonesian Health Sciences Research Association. This journal accepts manuscripts based on empirical research, both quantitative and qualitative. Priority is given to quantitative research accepted that is multivariate in nature. Meanwhile, this journal also accepts meta-analysis manuscripts or systematic reviews that have advantages in terms of novelty or unique variables. The journal accepts manuscripts in the fields of Health Sciences, Medicine, including basic research in general health sciences, psychology, pharmaceutical sciences, nursing and midwifery. If other themes from different scientific disciplines are deemed to meet the criteria, they will be considered for follow-up in the submission process. This journal is published 4 times a year (January, April, July and October)

The International Journal of Health and Medicine Publishes The Only Paper That Strictly Follows Guidelines And Templates For Manuscript Preparation. All submitted manuscripts will go through a double-blind peer review process. The paper is read by members of the editorial team (according to the area of specialization) and will be screened by the managing editor to meet the criteria required for publication. Manuscripts will be sent to two reviewers based on their historical experience in reviewing manuscripts or based on their areas of specialization. The International Journal of Health and Medicine Has Reviewed the Form to Keep the Same Items Reviewed by Two Reviewers. Then the Editorial Board Makes a Decision Based on the Reviewers' Comments or Suggestions.

Reviewers provide assessments of originality, clarity of presentation, contribution to the field/science. This journal publishes research articles, review articles/literature studies, case reports and concept or policy articles in all fields of health sciences, medicine, including basic research in general health sciences, psychology, pharmaceutical sciences, nursing and midwifery. The articles that will be published are original works and have never been published. Incoming articles will be reviewed by a team of internal and external reviewers.

The Editorial Board will continue to strive to improve the quality of the journal so that it can become an important reference in the development of science. Deepest appreciation and thanks to Mitra Bestari, members of the editorial board and all parties involved in publishing this journal.

Regards,

Chief Editor

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF HEALTH AND MEDICINE VOLUME 1 NO. JANUARY 1, 2024

E-ISSN :xxxx -xxxx

P-ISSN:xxxx-xxxx

LIST OF CONTENTS

Focus and Scope of the Journal	I
Editorial Team	II
Foreword	III
List of contents	IV
Analyzing The Level Of Concern About Learning Boldly In School-Age Children During The Pandemic Period At The Elementary School Level Nurul Santi, Salsabila Putri	Hal 01 - 09
Description Of The Level Of Community Compliance In Using Masks During The Pandemic In The Regency Azam Siraj, Elliana Putri	Hal 10 - 18
Nurses' Knowledge And First Actions For Chest Trauma Patients In The Emergency Unit Arbi Kurniawan, Putro Wisudo	Hal 19 - 25
Motivation And Performance Of Nurses In The Inpatient Room Environment Arbi Kurniawan, Putro Wisudo	Hal 26 – 29
Mother's Knowledge Of When To Give MP-ASI In Children Aged 6-24 Months Indra Novanto, Abiyyu Majid	Hal 30 – 35